

RECOR

08-10-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

01)	
o. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102810076
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	102010010

(Rev.03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1	02810076 IKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Agfa-Gevaert Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□Yes⊠ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3 rue Michel-Ange City: Paris State: France Zip: 75016 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?□Yes⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,344,311 dated February 5, 2002
Additional numb	ers attached? □Yes⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed
A NGETACHE 00000130 023690 6344311 1 40.00 DA Street Address: 115 North Henry Street P.O. Box 19290	8. Deposit account number: 02-3690
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22320-0290	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document.	August 5, 2004

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

5399/DIV

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agfa-Gevaert, a Belgian company, having his registered office at Septestraat 27 – 2640 Mortsel, BELGIUM, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner by assignment of the following U.S. Letters Patents:

- 1. United States Patent No. 6,277,549 dated August 21, 2001 for "A photosensitive silver halide element with increased photosensitivity";
- 2. United States Patent No. 6,436,625 dated August 20, 2002 for "A photosensitive silver halide element with increased photosensitivity";
- 3. United States Patent No. 6,344,311 dated February 5, 2002 for "A photosensitive silver halide element with increased photosensitivity";
- 4. United States Patent No. 5,985,536 dated November 16, 1999 for "Photosensitive silver halide emulsion containing a metal carbony-complex as a dopant".

(hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS).

WHEREAS, Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique, a French national public, scientific and technological establishment, having its registered office at 3 rue Michel-Ange – 75016 Paris, FRANCE, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to said PATENTS throughout the United States of America, including any and all reissue(s) of said PATENTS.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the maintenance of PATENTS, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said PATENTS, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the PATENTS that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to grant all rights in these PATENTS to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term of such United States Letters Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of BREINER & BREINER to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Address

Septestraat 27
2640 Mortsel
BELGIUM

Where Signed
Mortsel, Belgium

Date

June 30, 2004

Fatrick Theunis
General Manager
Corporate Intellectual Property

C. Van de Sande
Senior Vice
Rresident RDM

CESS-AGFA/CNRS

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0043